The Company has recorded the transaction as a purchase in accordance with Accounting
Principles Board Opinion No. 16. The accompanying consolidated financial statements include
the results of operations of Wings from the date of the acquisition, February 15, 1999 through
June 30,1999.

The following unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations gives effect
to the acquisition of Wings as if it had occurred at the beginning of the period presented. The
unaudited pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with the separate
audited financial statements and notes thereto of each of the companies included in the pro
forma.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations are not necessarily
indicative of results of operations had the acquisition occurred at the beginning of the periods
presented nor of results to be expected in the future.

F-2 1

h n

OUEST NET COW.
(A Development Stage Company)

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note G :  Acauisitions continued

Wings Online. Inc. continued

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the year ended June 30, 1999

Pro forma
Quest Net wings Adjustments Consolidated

Revenues ..... $ 1,070,198 $ 105,169 (58,705) $ 1,116,662
Operating expenses..... (9,085,240) (97,668) (7,798) (9,190,706)
(Loss) income from operations..... (8,015,042) 7,501 (66,503) (8,074,044)

(5,943) Interest expense.. (5,943)

Net (loss) income ..... (8,012,419) 7,501 (66,503) (8,07 1,42 1)
Net (loss) income per share - basic and diluted.. .. $ (0.71) $ 37.50 $ (0.71)
Basic and diluted shares outstanding..... 11,351,263 200 11,351,263

..... 
Interest income..... 8,566 8,566

Pro forma adiustments
The consolidated financial statements of Quest Net include the results of operations of Wings
for the period February 15, 1999 through June 30, 1999. The financial information of Wings